NMOBEM

Catwalks & Presentations

Paris Couture & Haute couture Fall Winter 22-23
Fashion Week dates : July 03 - July 07

Definitive schedule

SUNDAY JULY 03 CATWALKS
ALAIA

PACO RABANNE

1.00pm FASHION DESIGN INSTITUT
DUSSELDORF

15 rue du Faubourg Saint-Honoré
Winter Spring 2023 Show

Spring Summer 23 Collection

La Galerie Boubon - 79 avenue
Marceau - 75116

Graduate Show

only after registration

MONDAY JULY 04 CATWALKS

10.00am SCHIAPARELLI

12.00pm IRIS VAN HERPEN
1.00pm GEORGES HOBEIKA
2.30pm CHRISTIAN DIOR

4.00pm CHRISTOPHE JOSSE
6.00pm MAISON RABIH KAYROUZ
7.30pm GIAMBATTISTA VALLI

See Invitation
See Invitation
See Invitation
See Invitation

See Invitation

Presentation by appointment +
Digital

Digital

+ Presentation by appointment
from 10:00 to 18:00

See Invitation

TUESDAY JULY 05 CATWALKS

10.00am CHANEL

12.00pm CHANEL

1.30pm ALEXIS MABILLE

2.30pm STEPHANE ROLLAND

3.30pm JULIEN FOURNIE

4.30pm ALEXANDRE VAUTHIER
6.00pm RVDK RONALD VAN DER KEMP

7.00pm GIORGIO ARMANI PRIVE

See Invitation
+ Film of the show revealed from
14:00

See Invitation
+ Film of the show revealed from
14:00

See Invitation
+ Digital

See Invitation

See Invitation
+ Digital

See Invitation
+ Digital

See Invitation
+ Digital

See Invitation



WED. JULY 06 CATWALKS

11.00am
12.00pm
1.30pm
4.00pm
5.00pm
6.00pm
8.00pm

FRANCK SORBIER

BALENCIAGA
ELIE SAAB

VIKTOR&ROLF
ZUHAIR MURAD

JEAN PAUL GAULTIER
MAISON MARGIELA

See Invitation
See Invitation
See Invitation
See Invitation
See Invitation
See Invitation
Artisanal 2022 Collection

THURSDAY JULY 07 CATWALKS

10.00am

11.00am
12.00pm
1.00pm
2.30pm
5.00pm

6.00pm

AELIS

YUIMA NAKAZATO
JULIE DE LIBRAN

IMANE AYISSI

FENDI COUTURE
JUANA MARTIN

ADELINE ANDRE

See Invitation
+ Digital

See Invitation
See Invitation
See Invitation
See Invitation

See Invitation
+ Digital

See Invitation
+ Digital

FRIDAY JULY 08 CATWALKS

VALENTINO

piazza di Spagha — Roma (Italy)

SATURDAY JULY 09 CATWALKS

DOLCE & GABBANA

piazza del Duomo - Ortigia (Italy)
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