MODEM

Catwalks & Presentations Paris Couture & Haute couture Fall Winter 22-23 Fashion Week dates : July 03 - July 07 Definitive schedule

SUNDAY JULY 03 CATWALKS

ALAIA

1.00pm FASHION DESIGN INSTITUT DÜSSELDORF

15 rue du Faubourg Saint-Honoré Winter Spring 2023 Show

Spring Summer 23 Collection

La Galerie Boubon - 79 avenue Marceau - 75116 Graduate Show only after registration

MONDAY JUL	Y 04 CATWALKS			
10.00am	SCHIAPARELLI	See Invitation		
12.00pm	IRIS VAN HERPEN	See Invitation		
1.00pm	GEORGES HOBEIKA	See Invitation		
2.30pm	CHRISTIAN DIOR	See Invitation		
4.00pm	CHRISTOPHE JOSSE	See Invitation Presentation by appointment + Digital		
6.00pm	MAISON RABIH KAYROUZ	Digital + Presentation by appointment from 10:00 to 18:00		
7.30pm	GIAMBATTISTA VALLI	See Invitation		
TUESDAY JULY 05 CATWALKS				
10.00am	CHANEL	See Invitation + Film of the show revealed from 14:00		
12.00pm	CHANEL	See Invitation + Film of the show revealed from 14:00		
1.30pm	ALEXIS MABILLE	See Invitation + Digital		
2.30pm	STÉPHANE ROLLAND	See Invitation		
3.30pm	JULIEN FOURNIÉ	See Invitation + Digital		
4.30pm	ALEXANDRE VAUTHIER	See Invitation + Digital		
6.00pm	RVDK RONALD VAN DER KEMP	See Invitation + Digital		
7.00pm	GIORGIO ARMANI PRIVÉ	See Invitation		

WED. JULY 06 CATWALKS

11.00am	FRANCK SORBIER	See Invitation
12.00pm	BALENCIAGA	See Invitation
1.30pm	ELIE SAAB	See Invitation
4.00pm	VIKTOR&ROLF	See Invitation
5.00pm	ZUHAIR MURAD	See Invitation
6.00pm	JEAN PAUL GAULTIER	See Invitation
8.00pm	MAISON MARGIELA	Artisanal 2022 Collection

THURSDAY JULY 07 CATWALKS 10.00am AELIS See Invitation + Digital 11.00am YUIMA NAKAZATO See Invitation 12.00pm JULIE DE LIBRAN See Invitation 1.00pm IMANE AYISSI See Invitation FENDI COUTURE See Invitation 2.30pm 5.00pm JUANA MARTIN See Invitation + Digital 6.00pm ADELINE ANDRÉ See Invitation + Digital

FRIDAY JULY 08 CATWALKS

VALENTINO

piazza di Spagna – Roma (Italy)

SATURDAY JULY 09 CATWALKS

DOLCE & GABBANA

piazza del Duomo – Ortigia (Italy)